

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Company Number: 13626458

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales, hereby certifies that

#### **Gemstradeassets**

is this day incorporated under the Limited Liability Companies Act 2006 as a Limited Liability Company, that the Company is Limited in shares, and the situation of its registered office is in England and Wales

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, on 18th December 2020









#### Application to register an LLC



Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 17/12/2020

**GEMSTRADEASSETS** LLC name in

**LIMITED LIABILITY** 

full: **COMPANY** 

Company **Limited Liability** 

Company Type:

Situation of **England and Wales** 

Registered

Office:

3 Shortlands, Proposed

Greater, Registered

London W6 8DJ, Office Address:

United Kingdom.

At least two members named must be designated

#### LLC Members

Type: Person

Full Forename(s): MR YANEZ

Surname: CASTILLO

Former Names:

Country/State Usually

**SWEDEN** 

Resident:

*Date of Birth:* **\*\*/01/1982** 

Service Address:

Ostra Vallgatan 8

Lgh 1102, Kristianstad

291 31 Sweden

Appointment is for a Member

The members confirm that the person named has consented to act as a non-designated member

Type: Person

Full Forename(s): Surname: **EDUARDO** 

Former Names: MR CHRISTIAN

Country/State Usually Resident: UNITED KINGDOM

*Date of Birth:* \*\*/04/1992

Service Address: Stron Legal

The Clubhouse St Ja 8 St James's Square St James's

London SW1Y 4JU

Appointment is for a Designated Member

The members confirm that the person named has consented to act as a designated

member

# Persons with Significant Control (PSC) Statement of no PSC The limited liability Company knows or has reason to believe that there will be a registerable Person with Significant Control or Relevant Legal Entity (RLE) in relation to the LLC Electronically filed document for LLC number: 13626458

### Statement of Compliance

I confirm the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 as to registration have been complied with.	
ectronically filed document for LLC number:	13626458